

## MOTION REGARDING NOMINATIONS TO THE SOCIETY'S BOARD OF DIRECTORS 2020-02-27

Submitted for: 2020-02-27

Submitted to:	SSMU Legislative Council	Document no.:	EG-PUB-MOT-2020-02-27
Moved by:	Bryan Buraga President	Current Status:	FOR APPROVAL APPROVED POSTPONED COMMITTED NOT APPROVED
Seconded by:	Mustafa Fakih Engineering Representative		
Issue	Society of McGill Univer Legislative Council. The	rsity ("the SSMU") tevacancy on the SS leto ensure that th	of Directors of the Students' to be filled by a member of the SMU Board of Directors should be the Board of Directors can continue
Alignment w Mission	The SSMU Board of Direction representatives to sit or	•	emposition of four (4) Councillor
Consultatior Completed	ns N/A		
Risk Factors Resource Implications	individuals must (i) be resident of Canada, (iii)	at least 18 years of ) not be in bankrup a court in Canada c	SSMU Board of Directors are that age, (ii) be a citizen or permanent at status, (iv) not have been or another country, and (v) not



## Office of the Speaker | Bureau du président du conseil

Tel: (514) 398-6800 | Fax: (514) 398-7490 | speaker@ssmu.ca 3600 McTavish St., Suite 1200, Montréal, QC, H3A 0G3 Located on Haudenosaunee and Anishinaabe, traditional territories

Sustainability Considerations	There are no sustainability considerations at this time.	
Impact of Decision and Next Steps	N/A.	
Motion or Resolution for Approval	BE IT RESOLVED, THAT the SSMU Legislative Council approves the nomination of André Lametti to the Board of Directors effective immediately until November 15, 2020.	
Results of the Vote	✓ In favour  □ Opposed □ Abstain	